UNOFFICIAL CY
95490953

After recording please retusn this document to:

Caryn L. Fiokle, Esq.
Sonnenschein Nath & Roseathal
8000 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606 L OLII-01 RCEORDING c15. 5
(22777 T8N P2 92020795 Lhiakn
2102.2125 GARDNER ROAD, BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS - 5063% # 6K 5k~ 9= 460953
. =)?h(rm:h L:;gg:?;{ﬁt CUkBER o
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
‘ ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS,

< AND FINANCING STATEMENT, AND FIRST AMENDMENT
: ' i .

This First Amendment o Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Financing Stawement, and First Amendment (o Assignment of Leases and Rents
(this "Amendment”) is made asof May 12, 1995, by and among FIRST INDUSTRIAL,
L..P., a Delaware limited partnersiip ("EILE"), and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO, a national banking association ("Eirst Chicago™), individually and as agent for
itself and the Lenders (as such term s defined in the Revolving Credit Agreement described
below) and its and their respective succes:ars and assigns ("Lender").

RECIIALS

A. First Chicago, FILP, First Industrial Penniyivania, L.P. ("EILP-PA"; FILP
and FILP-PA are collectively referred to herein as "Bomowe:™), FILP's general partner,
Agent and the other Lenders have entered into an Amended and Restated Revolving Credil
Agreement dated as of May 12, 1995 (the "Revolving Credit Agreement”™). Al capitalized
terms used in this Amendment and not otherwise defined herein sha’i hiave the meanings
ascribed to such terms in the Revolving Credit Agreement.

B. As security for the performance of Borrower’s obligations undcrine Revolving
Credit Agreement. Borrower execuled and delivered (or caused to be executed and delivered)
to Lender, among other things, (i) a Mortgage, Securily Agreement, Assignment of ‘ases
and Rents and Financing Stalement, dated as of October 17, 1994 ("Mortgage"), mave by
FILP in favor of Lender and recorded on October 20, 1994 with the office of the Recorder
of Cook County, Hinois ("Recorder*) as Document No. 94-898507 and, (ii) an Assignment
of Rents and Leases, dated as of October 17, 1994 ("Assignment”), made by FILP in favor
of Lender and recorded on October 20, 1994 with the Recorder as Document
No. 94-898906. Both the Mortgage and the Assignment grant to Lender security interests in
the real property described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together
with the improvements and other real and personal property interests relating thereto and

more particularly described in such documents.




 UNOFFICIAL COPY

L Y .
A RS SV
1 L T




17731

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C.

Pursuant to the terms of the Revolving Credil Agreement the Aggregate

Commitment has been increased from $100,000,000 to $150,000,000. The parties hereto
desire to amend the Mortgage and the Assignment in order to reflect the increase in the
Aggregatc Commitment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS

1.

Tie forcgoing Recilals and all Exhibits attached hereto are hercby incorporated
into and made a part of this Amendment.
2.

The references-to the amount “$100,000,000" in (i) the first paragraph of the
Mortgage, and (i) Section 34 o the Mortgage are hercby deleted and the amount
*$150,000,000" is in each instance substituted in licu thereof,

3.

‘The reference to "S$100/000,300" in the first sentence of Section 4 of the
Assignment is hereby deleted and the amount "$150,000,000 is substituted in lieu thereof.
4,

All references in the Mortgage, (he Assignment, the other Loan Documents
and the Sccurity Documents 1o the Mortgage and/ar fire Assignment shall be deemed to refer
to the Morigage and/or the Assignment as amended byiris Amendment.
5.

In all other respects, the Mortgage and the Assignment are and remain
6.

unmodified and in full force and effect and are hereby ratified 2:¢ confirmed.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which
laken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties herelo.may execute this
Amendment by signing any such counterpart.

&

-
G

3

&

o
t .'\
¢

g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1he parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the

date first written above.

WITNESS:

Print Namc:'m/f,/,@ et X///;”_'f:;/

Bnm Namc

"&zu 'rf:'f]"( .r',__\,a;-.u \'/()f:l{}.

Prthamc dp, CIgy ,,2 L et

l ljﬂ, AN l( ”
Print Name: ,f ol rqi 7

173

it

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHIC&QO, individuall and as Agent

Its Vice President
MARK oqzs\:stm\
VICE PRESIDENT

Print Name:

By:

FIRST INDUSTRIAL L.P., a Delaware
limited partnership

By:  First Industrial Realty Trust, Inc.,

its gcneral Zj:;«//

t§: Yegs ﬂerﬁ‘

!_.\{;G

~
>

31

N
L)




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFEICIAL COPY

STATE OF _ e )
. } SS.
COUNTY OF _ (‘1o )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
iyl Tliranc, by me known to be the Hzirdzidt of First Industrial Realty Trust,
inc., a Delaware corporation, the general partner of First Industrial L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as such Yeeydeal _ of such general partner of such limited
partnership, and who, being duly sworn, stated thal he signed and delivered the foregoing
Amendment 73 such Vpaident  of such general partner of such limited partnership as his
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of such general partner and such
limited partnersiin, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

L
WITNESS my kard and Notary Seal this day of day, 1995.

g ~
/ / //(74/1/?/”1 \ﬁ//’/‘d/,‘_’,/b?/ﬂu ’

// Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY DOBRANSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
[ COMMISSHON-EXP-NOY-3199%

el 4

This instrument was prepared by and
after recording please retumn this document {0:

Caryn L. Finkle, Esq.
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, Iilinois 60606

) ' d
CeapEYSh

HITTG -4-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS

3
} S.S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and r’or,sax jaumy and State, personaily appeared
i I %7 by me known to be the _Y 10 /(i1 6ffThe First Nauonal Bank of
Chicage. a national baang association, who is personally knowa 1o mcl( pe same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such __7 if

S 7t of such
national banking association, and who, beipg duly sworn, stated that he s:gncd and delivered

the foregoiig Amendment as such i ek, Y12 e off such national banking association as
his own trec 2nd voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of such national banking
association, for dhe uses and purposes therein set forth,

LI/

WITNESS my and and Notary Sea! this d day l) N y, 1995.

(&(,a,t, C,, (féu_/
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Nelan

. (‘AH” 7 thl'\:N

Wet -
T it , . )
ca o
N A
PARFRIY
AL

M S

; OFF!CL»—\‘ %EAL ;
fi

TOaGEYLhG

U -3-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4

Legal_Descripticn: - . . (_)c'/
(-6 ~cCy |

THAT PART OF LOT 16 LYING WEST OF THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF

INDIANA HATEOR BELT RAILROAD COMPANY (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 646.07 FEET

THEREOF) IN(SCHOOL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 1% EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

ALSO

THE SOUTH 646.07 FEET CF THAT PART OF LOT 16 LYING WEST OF THE WEST
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ISDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD COMPANY (EXCEPT
THAT PART TAKEN FOR ROOSEVELT ROAD) IN THE SCHOOL TRUSTEES’

SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 1F COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

15/ A i cos

0=
S

w
L','I
e’
Y
L
(N

A

Yaze 1\ oF |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

)
. +’J’
n
ﬁ
4]
g A
e
e}
°4)




